
From: KHAN, Asadullah <khanasa@who.int>  

Sent: Saturday, October 12, 2024 1:15 PM 

To: Naqeeb Ullah Khan <naqeebullahkhan859@yahoo.com>; sardarwalihilal84@gmail.com 

Cc: Ahsan Qazi <ahsan.qazi@chipconsulting.org>; Habibullah <fp.chaman@chipconsulting.org>; Niaz 

Ahmad <dr.niaz.ahmad@hotmail.com>; Mohammad Basit Siddiqui <basit.saddiqui@chipconsulting.org> 

Subject: Re: [EXT] Re: Request for Detailed Report on Fake Finger Marking – CHW M. Anwar (UC Daman 

Ashazai-1) 

 

Dear Colleagues  

 

DATA Fudging is another redline area for the program which can never be permitted. 

 

Regards  

 

 

Get Outlook for Android 

 

From: Naqeeb Ullah Khan <naqeebullahkhan859@yahoo.com> 

Sent: Saturday, October 12, 2024 12:40:16 PM 

To: sardarwalihilal84@gmail.com <sardarwalihilal84@gmail.com> 

Cc: Ahsan Qazi <ahsan.qazi@chipconsulting.org>; Habibullah <fp.chaman@chipconsulting.org>; KHAN, 

Asadullah <khanasa@who.int>; Niaz Ahmad <dr.niaz.ahmad@hotmail.com>; Mohammad Basit Siddiqui 

<basit.saddiqui@chipconsulting.org> 

Subject: [EXT] Re: Request for Detailed Report on Fake Finger Marking – CHW M. Anwar (UC Daman 

Ashazai-1)  

  

Dear Sardar Wali, 

 

Attached is screen shot of UCPO M Tahir email report during intra campaign SNID Sep 2024, where after 

issue was further investigated by Me. 

 

Third party monitoring team visited Mr Anwar team and found 1 NT in his visited area. 

Mr Anwar did data fudging not fake vaccination and showed in registration book that NT ( No Team) child 

found by monitoring team is not NT and is actually child as NA , but the child was not recorded as NA in 
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door marking and He has also putted as NA recorded in OBR July , but He was not actually registered in 

Book before . 

 

So Mr. Anwar did data fudging by entering fake data in Book and no involvement in fake finger marking.  

 

 

Regards, 

 

Naqeeb Ullah.  

 

 



 



 

 

On Sat, Oct 12, 2024 at 11:51 AM, Sardar Wali Hilal 

<sardarwalihilal84@gmail.com> wrote: 

Dear Mr. Naqeeb,  

 

I hope this message finds you well. As per our discussion, could you kindly provide the detailed report on 

the fake finger marking incident involving CHW M. Anwar in UC Daman Ashazai-1? The CTC officials have 

specifically requested this report to take further recommended actions. 

 

Your prompt response on this matter would be greatly appreciated. 

 

Best regards, 

Sardar Wali Hilal 
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